FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JULY 18

Number Data Requested Reason Denied
5153 Gully Cleaning
5154 Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
5155 Electric Vehicles
5156 Pot Holes information not held
5157 Pot Holes s14 vexaiuous or
repeated request
5158 School Buses information not held
5159 School Buses s14 vexatious or
repeated request
5160 Recycling Collected by volume and
export
5161 Recycling Collected by volume and s14 vexatious or
export repeated request
5162 Litter Picking
5163 Nursing and Residential Placements information not held
5164 Council Run and Supported Community
Centres
5165 Business Improvement Funds
5166 Brownfield Register and Planning s21 Information

reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

5167 Civil Penalties Private Landlords

Working Days to
Complete

o

Notes

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care



5168
5170

5171
5172
5173
5174
5175
5176
5177
5178

5179
5180

5180

5182

5183
5184
5185
5186

5187

5188
5189

Councillor Complaints
Tendering and Bidding Clitheroe Market

HMOS

CIL

Head of Leisure

Spending on Temporary

Accommodation

Online Customer Accounts

Business Rates

Burials and Coffins

Unauthorised Encampments s14 vexatious or
repeated request

Election Fraud

Early Education and Childcare Settings information not held

Asbestos Management Schools information not held

Business Rate Credits on account Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime
Correspondence with Tobacco

Companies
Transfer of Community Buildings and  s14 vexatious or
Land repeated request

Kenyon International Emergency
Services Contract

Museums and Galleries

Armed Forces Covenant

Home Improvement Grants/Loans
Outsourcing Planning Department

25

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education and childrens services
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education services

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



5190

5191

5192
5193

5194

5195

5196

5197
5198
5199
5200
5201

5202

Housing Benefit Risk Based Verification

Details Waste & Recycling Department s21 Information

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Children's Foster Care

RVBC Officers

Residential Parking Permits

Unaccompanied asylum seeking
children

s106 Ribble Meadows

Non Disclosure Agreements
Robotic Process Automation and Al
Neighbourhood Policing

Residential Property Information

Parking Meters

6
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means
0
information not held
0
Section 40(2) in
conjunction with
Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -
Personal Information
information not held 1
information not held
0
10
2
2
2

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for on street residential parking
permits

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care/children’s services
and unaccompanied asylum
seeking children.



5203

5204

5205

5206

5207

5208
5209
5210
5211

5212

5213

5214

5215
5216

5217

Predictive Analytics and Algorithmic
automated systems
Payments to Pharmacies for

Commissions NHS or Private Services

Supported Living Providers

Child Workforce

Business Rate Credits on account

Local Air Quality
Business Rates

Public Toilets 1999 -2018
PCNs Bus Lanes

Potholes

Computer Scrap Refuse Disposal Point

Business Rate Credits on account

Reports of Domestic Abuse
Local Authority Funded Day centre

Council Contractors Outsourcing

information not held

information not held

information not held
Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

information not held
information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

information not held

s21 Information

reasonably accessible

to the applicant by
other means

10
15
10

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for health services

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for child employment

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for Household Waste Recycling
Centres

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care



5218
5219

5220

5221

5222

5223

5224

5225

5226
5227
5228
5229

5230

5231

5232

5233

5234

5235

Football Pitches Transfer or Sale
S106 Payments 2012-18

Translation Services

Appliance Recycling

Library Services

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Bulk ltem Collection Service Manager

Spending on Schools

Capital receipts and Redundancies
Discretionary Housing Payments
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Regeneration Costs 2007-2017

Overseas Trips Jan16 -

HMO additional and Selective Licensing

Business Rates
School Exclusions

Legal Fees

Business Rates

23
2

s21 Information

reasonably accessible

to the applicant by

other means

information not held
2
2

s21 Information

reasonably accessible

to the applicant by

other means

information not held
0
16
2
0
25
0
0
13

information not held
0
10

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for library services

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



5236

5237

5238

5239

5240

Air Quality Management and Electric
Vehicle Charging

Travellers Pitches

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Social Care

Transfer Council Assets

On street Charging Points

information not held
s12 cost of compliance
exceeds the
appropriate limit

information not held

o

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways



